

Backing the Best in Business

## **Press Release**

## Michigan Millers Insurance names VTC Insurance Group as a Preferred Agency Partner for 2020

**April 2020 - Lansing, Michigan** — Michigan Millers Insurance is proud to recognize VTC Insurance Group as one of their Preferred Agency partners for 2020. VTC joins an elite group of Michigan independent agencies that represent the top 10% in terms of production, profitability and professionalism with the company.

"The Company continues to grow, and we value the trust that our agents and policyholders put in us to provide for their insurance needs and promptly settle policyholder claims," said Russell Clark, Vice President of Sales and Marketing. "We are very pleased and proud to be represented by VTC Insurance Group. They have demonstrated their professionalism and commitment to their customers. We look forward to continued success and congratulate them on being included in our exclusive group."

"VTC takes pride in delivering value to our customers and has appreciated Michigan Millers support in helping us to provide solutions for our customers," said Al Chandler, President of VTC. "Our consistent growth over the last few years has been a direct result of both firms working together toward a common goal."

Michigan Millers Insurance rated A- (Excellent) by A.M. Best, is a regional insurance carrier focusing on commercial and specialty lines business in Michigan, New York and Minnesota. They are affiliated with Western National Insurance, rated A+ (Superior) by A.M. Best and collectively write over \$800 million in direct written premium.

VTC Insurance Group, founded in 1957, is Michigan's largest independent surety bond and insurance agency, fully licensed to provide tailored coverage to businesses, individuals and families throughout all 50 states. Based in Troy, Michigan it has locations in Farmington Hills, Detroit, Grand Rapids, Oxford, Lapeer and Ft. Myers, Florida.